PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Dawei Wei	07/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VBridge MicroSystem, Inc.	
Street Address:	1798 Technology Drive, Suite 242	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11460560	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)521-0550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rc_patent@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Roger H Chu
Address Line 1: 19499 Eric Drive

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VB-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Chu

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018019 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

"SoC architecture for voice and video over data network applications"

(Docket No.: VB-004) which bears the United States patent application No. 11/460,560 (not accompanying).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s), hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to VBridge MicroSystem, Inc., a corporation in the Cayman Islands having a place of business at 1798 Technology Drive, Suite 242, San Jose, California 95110, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all of the improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including divisionals, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, foreign patents, and all the rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application) granted upon the above referenced application;
- authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us;
- agree to execute all papers and documents useful in connection with said United Sates and foreign applications, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries;
- authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents granted for said invention to the ASSIGNEE for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns; and
- Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Inventor Signature:	David Dawei W		Date: _	7/28/2006
State of California)		
County ofS	inta Clara) ss.)		
pasis of satisfactory evide acknowledged to me that l signature on the instrume instrument.	nce) to be the pers	on whose name is	subscribed to the	within instrument, and
Notary Signature	- 1		iEAL)	ROGER H. CHU COMM. #1621263 HOTARY PUBLIC © CALIFORNI SANTA CLARA COUNTY

Page 1

Attorney Docket No.: VB-004

RECORDED: 07/28/2006

PATENT REEL: 018019 FRAME: 0381

Comm. Exp. NOV. 14, 2009